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Licensing Board for the City of Boston

One City Hall Square, Room 809, Boston, Massachusetts 02201 617-635-4170 Fax: 617-635-4742

Licensing Premise Violations Hearing
Tuesday, March 27, 2012
Commissioners: Y
Nicole Murati Ferrer, Chairwoman Time:
Suzanne lannella
Milton Wright

10:00 AM

Executive Secretary:
Jean M. Lorizio

1 RICHARD M. TRAVAGLIONE RICARD(O'S RISTORANTE, 175-185 NORTH STREET., BOSTON¢: MA
Threats, employee on BTD employee in viclation of m.G.L. ¢h. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 04318@’:&61' viol.
12/31/2011 :
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2  V-LOUNGE, INC. SPLASH, 154-158 KNEELAND STREET., BOSTON, MA
viol. 2/9/2012

Sale of alcohol to a minor, Overcrowding, in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34 & 64. Viol. # 050203 date of

3 SOMERS BOSTON RESTAURANTS, INC. HENNESSY'S OF BOSTON, 25 UNION STREET., BOSTON, MA
A&B, employees on patron in viclation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 042234 date of viol. 11/18/2011
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4 SOMERS BOSTON RESTAURANTS, INC. HENNESSY'S OF BOSTON, 25 UNION STREET., BOSTON, MA
Health permit no posted in violation of the Board's Rule 1.02 (B). Viol. # 043081 date of viol. 1/8/2012

5 REMINGTON BOSTON EMPLOYERS LLC HILTON BOSTON BACK BAY, 40 DALTON STREET., BOSTON, MA
Fight in function room, patron on patron in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 27627 date of viol.
12/3/2011
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6 OLD COLONIAL CORPORATION BELL IN HAND, 45-55 UNION STREET., BOSTON, MA
Indecent A&B inside patron on patron, Over serving alcohol to an intoxicated patron (suspect), in violation
of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64 & 69. Viol. # 049389 date of viol. 12/10/2011

7 BIG HOUSE FINE DINING, LLC SCAMPO & ALIBI, 215 CHARLES STREET., BOSTON, MA
Overserving a patron who was arrested for trespassing / disorderly after refusing to leave premise in
violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 69. Viol. # 049392 date of viol. 12/16/2011
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8 LEE DINING CLUB LLC BEL LOUNGE, 4174 WASHINGTON STREET., ROSLINDALE, MA
Patron on patron assault,Serving alcohol to a minor, failure to inspect L.D's in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s.
34 & 64. Viol. # 29794 date of viol. 12/18/2011

9 REDBROOK RESTAURANT GROUP LLC , 29-33 STANHOPE STREET., BOSTON, MA
Patron on patron assault in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 22000 date of viol. 12/20/2011

10 SILHOUETTE LOUNGE, INC. SILHOUETTE LOUNGE, 200 BRIGHTON AVENUE., ALLSTON, MA
A&B, patrons on patron in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 049726 date of viol. 12/25/2011

11 624 CAMBRIDGE STREET , 624 CAMBRIDGE STREET., BRIGHTON, MA
Operating a lodghing house without a License in Vlolatlon of M.G.L. ch. 140. Viol. # 28750 date of viol.
1/12/2012
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12 FRIAR VENTURES, LLC HURRICANE O'REILLY'S, 150 CANAL STREET., BOSTON, MA
A&B, employee and patron in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 043193 date of viol. 1/1/2012

13 STARBUCK'S/COFFEE CONNECTION, INC. STARBUCKS COFFEE, 63-65 COURT STREET., BOSTON, MA
No Inspection certificate, C.V. License violation, License states takeout only, seating (7) available, in
violation on M.G.L. ch. 140. Viol. # 25585 date of viol. 1/24/2012

14 THE NEXT PLACE, LLC THE GREATEST BAR, 262-266 FRIEND STREET., BOSTON, MA
-Serving alcohol to a minor, A&B, patron on employee in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34 & 64. Viol. #
049395 date of viol. 1/14/2012

15 THE K'S, INC. SISSY K'S, 6 COMMERCIAL STREET., BOSTON, MA
Overserving an intoxicated patron who was taken to the hospital in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol.
# 049398 date of viol. 1/21/2012
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16 MASSACHUSETTS SPORTSERVICE, INC. TD GARDEN, 100 LEGENDS WAY., BOSTON, MA
Minor in possession of alcohol in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34. Viol. # 050159 date of viol. 1/12/2012

17 MASSACHUSETTS SPORTSERVICE, INC. TD GARDEN, 100 LEGENDS WAY., BOSTON, MA
Minor in possession of alcohol on premise in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. Viol. # 050212 date of viol.
2/14/2012

18 E.P.E. CORPORATION HALFTIME, 115 CAUSEWAY STREET., BOSTON, MA
Service of alcohol to a minor, failure to inspect I.d's in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34. Viol. # 050219

date of viol. 2/15/2012

19 COMM 973 GROUP LLC T'S PUB, 971-973 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE., BOSTON, MA
Service of alcohol to minors, failure to properly inspect 1.D's, 64 oz. pitchers served to individuals, patrons
drinking from pitchers in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 34 & 64 and ABCC regulations. Viol. # 050215 date
of viol. 2/15/2012
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20 UVM.,INC. BIDDY EARLY'S, 141 PEARL STREET., BOSTON, MA
Overcrowding in viclation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s. 64. Viol. # 050145 date of viol. 2/5/2012

21 DELUCA'S MARKET, INC. DELUCA'S MARKET, 7-11 CHARLES STREET., BOSTON, MA
Cancellation hearing for non-use in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 s, 77. Viol. # LB20912 date of viol.

2/9/2012

22 GURBIR-TANU, LLC, 254 NEWBURY STREET., BOSTON, MA
Transfer of interest without Board approval, Non-Use of Malt & Wine License, expired inspection certificate,
in violation of M.G.L. ch. 138 23, 64 & 77. Viol. # 30113 date of viol. 3/6/2012
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